
Corrigendum No: 11-001/01/SW/NIT-02/Corr-1/2022-IIMK.PUR dt 29.04.2022              Page 1 of 2     

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान कोषिक्कोड 
आई आई एम्  कोषिक्कोड़ कैम्पस- पी ओ 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT KOZHIKODE 
IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O., Kozhikode, Kerala - 673 570 

No: 11-001/01/SW/NIT-02/Corr-1/2022-IIMK.PUR                           29.04.2022 

Corrigendum No - 1 

Sub: Additions/Amendments - Tenders for “Selection of Agency for Providing Facility 

  for Conducting Online Examinations with Remote Proctoring for IIM Kozhikode” 
 

Ref: Tender No. 11-001/01/SW/NIT-02/2022-IIMK.PUR dt. 06.04.2022. 

1. The date of submission of the tender cited under reference above is extended as under:- 

Period of downloading of Bid document  :  Up-to 05.05.2022 till 02.00 pm 

Last Date of Receipt of Bid    :  05.05.2022 up-to 03.00 P.M 

Date of opening of Bid           :  05.05.2022 at 04.00 P.M 

2. The following additions/amendments are made in the paras as noted against each :- 

 

(a) Para 3.2 (v) [page 7] under heading Examination Portal is revised as under:- 

   “(v) The language used in the examinations is English only.” 

(b)  Add the following after Para 6.11 (c) [page 11] under heading Earnest Money Deposit. 

   “(d) Start Ups, Small and Medium Enterprises are exempted from payment of EMD”. 

(c)  Para 8 (e) [page 15] under heading Pre-Qualification Criteria is revised as under:- 

  “(e) The bidder should have prior experience and executed similar works as under:- 

(i) One similar work of Rs. 50 Lakhs. 

    OR 

(ii) Two similar works of Rs. 40 Lakhs each. 

    OR 

(iii) Three similar work of Rs. 25 Lakhs each” 

(d)  A new sub para 8 (g) [page 15] under heading Pre-Qualification Criteria is added as  

under:- 

 “(g) Start Ups, Small & Medium Enterprises are permitted a relaxation in the criteria for 

Annual Financial Turnover and Prior Experience as under:- 

 



Corrigendum No: 11-001/01/SW/NIT-02/Corr-1/2022-IIMK.PUR dt 29.04.2022              Page 2 of 2     

(i) Annual Turnover of at least Rs. 25 Lakhs during the past three Financial years 

in Indian Operations. 
 

(ii) Prior experience of executing similar works :- 

 

(aa) One similar work of Rs. 30 Lakhs. 

    OR 

(ab) Two similar works of Rs. 20 Lakhs each. 

    OR 

(ac)  Three similar work of Rs. 15 Lakhs each” 

 

(e) A new sub para 11 (f) [page 17] under heading ‘Evaluation Criteria’ is added as 

under:- 

 

“The Bidders who submit their Bids will be required to give a detailed presentation of 

not more than one hour duration, explaining the Features and Technical Solutions offered 

in the Product.  The bidders may intimate their suitable dates on any working day 

(Monday to Friday) upto 10 May 2022.” 

 

(f) At Annexure-III [page 20] under heading ‘Annual Turnover Details’, the Four Years 

of Annual Turnover to be provided is amended as under:- 

 

Bidder’s Annual Turnover for 

last any three out of four 

Financial Years 

Financial Year 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

2019-2020 

2020-2021 

 

(g) Para (c) in Annexure-VI [page 28] ‘Price Bid’, is revised as under: - 

 

Expected  number of students 

who would be registered 

2400 

 

3. All other terms & conditions of the tender documents remain unchanged. The Corrigendum 

notice is also available at IIMK website https://www.iimk.ac.in/announcements/Tender.php 

as well as https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com. 

                      

Sd/-            

  Col Biju Warrier (Retd) 

              Chief Purchase Officer 

 

 

 

https://www.iimk.ac.in/announcements/Tender.php

